IM-P014-05  MI Issue 2 1
© Copyright 2015
Printed in GB
IM-P014-05
MI Issue 2
0140550/2
STAPS
Wireless Receiver / Repeater  version for use

Available spares
Enclosure 'O' ring     1
How to order spares
Always order spare parts by using the description given in the column headed 'Available
spares' and state the size and unit nomenclature that they are intended for.
Example:
1 off Enclosure 'O' ring for a STAPS wireless receiver / repeater Ex version.
1
Fig. 15
IM-P014-05  MI Issue 218
6. Certification and approvals
Certfication
IECEx
certification
Equipment protection level
Gas Ex d IIC T4 Gb
Dust Ex tb IIIC T135oC Db
Tamb -20 to +70 °C
Standards used IEC 60079-0, IEC 60079-1 and IEC 60079-31
European
certification
ATEX flame proof  II 2 GD
Gas Ex d IIC T4 Gb
Dust Ex tb IIIC T135 °C Db
Tamb -20 °C to +70 °C
Standards used are flame proof to EN 60079-0, EN 60079-1 and
EN 60079-31
Warning:
1.		  The equipment must be inspected
and cleaned regularly to prevent the
build-up of dust on the product.
2.		  Electrostatic Hazard – Wipe only with
a damp cloth.
3. Do not open when an explosive
atmosphere is present.
Note:
The above certification and approvals are
only valid if the product is installed using
the genuine supplied component parts and
accessories.
Fig. 16  Product label
See
Figure
17
See
Figure
18
See
Figure 19
IM-P014-05  MI Issue 2 19
Fig. 16  Product label
Fig. 17
Fig. 20
Fig. 18
Fig. 19
IM-P014-05  MI Issue 220
Software statement
Certain computer programs contained in this product [or device] were developed by
Spirax-Sarco Limited ('the Work(s)').
Copyright © Spirax-Sarco Limited 2015
All Rights Reserved
Spirax-Sarco Limited grants the legal user of this product (or device) the right to use the
Work(s) solely within the scope of the legitimate operation of the product (or device).
No other right is granted under this licence. In particular and without prejudice to the
generality of the foregoing, the Work(s) may not be used, sold, licensed, transferred,
copied or reproduced in whole or in part or in any manner or form other than as
expressly granted here without the prior written consent of Spirax-Sarco Limited.
7.1	 For technical assistance
Contact your local Spirax Sarco representative. Details can be found on accompanying
order / delivery documentation or on our web site: www.spiraxsarco.com
7.2	 Returning faulty equipment
Please return all items to your local Spirax Sarco representative. Please ensure all items
are suitably packed for transit (preferably in the original cartons).